5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA046 Dogwood

Anchor Name:Dogwood Start Time: 7:21 AM

Bus: 8046-NORTH End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 38 min
Distance: 8.56

#1 - 7:21 AM - Ann Hardy Community Center @ Enslow Ave @ Pollock St (WNW) /
Enslow Ave & Pollock St

#2 - 7:24 AM - Boys & Girls Club HUB @Branch Ave & E Ladies Mile Rd (E)

#3 - 7:30 AM - Barack Obama Elementary / 3101 Fendall Ave .
#4 - 7:33 AM - 2120 Fendall Ave @ Driver's Training (Norrell)

#5-7:37 AM - North Ave & W Essex St @ North Library Hub (S)/ E Essex St &
North Ave & W Essex St

#6 - 7:40 AM - E GLADSTONE AVE & NAPOLEON ST (W) / E Gladstone Ave &
Napoleon St

#7 - 7:45 AM - Overby-Sheppard Elementary / 2300 1st Ave .

#8 - 7:51 AM - Calhoun Community Ctr HUB @436 Calhoun St

#9 - 7:55 AM - George W. Carver Elementary / 1110 West Leigh St.

#10 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA121 Dogwood RG AM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM Start Time: 7:38 AM

Bus: FS121 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 21 min
Distance: 4.21

#1 - 7:38 AM - INGRAM AVE & E 17TH ST (SSW) / E 17th St & Ingram Ave

#2 -7:42 AM - E 17TH ST & FAIRFAX AVE (ESE) / E 17th St & Fairfax Ave

#3 - 7:44 AM - EDWARDS AVE & E 21ST ST (NNE) / E 21st St & Edwards Ave

#4 - 7:45 AM - E 21ST ST & CHICAGO AVE (ESE) / Chicago Ave & E 21st St

#5-7:47 AM - BOSTON AVE & E 19TH ST (SSW) / Boston Ave & E 19th St

#6 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA186 Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 7:15 AM

Bus: FS186 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 45 min
Distance: 12.04

#1 - 7:15 AM - J.B. Fisher Elementary / 3701 Garden Road

#2 - 7:20 AM - Southampton Elementary / 3333 Cheverly Rd .

#3 - 7:30 AM - Lucille Murray Brown Middle School / 6300 Jahnke Road
#4 - 7:35 AM - Redd Elem Hub@Forest View School Dr & Jahnke Rd (W)
#5 - 7:37 AM - Westover Hills Elementary / 1211 Jahnke Rd .

#6 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA236 Dogwood

Anchor Name:Dogwood Start Time: 7:34 AM

Bus: 8236-NORTH End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 26 min
Distance: 4

#1 -7:34 AM - W GRACE ST & N FOUSHEE ST (NW) / E Grace St & N Foushee St &
W Grace St

#2 - 7:40 AM - RANDOLPH ST & IDLEWOOD AVE (N) / Idlewood Ave & Randolph St

#3 - 7:41 AM - RANDOLPH ST & LAKEVIEW AVE (N) / Lakeview Ave & Randolph St

#4 - 7:46 AM - RANDOLPH ST & WINDER ST (N) / Randolph St & Winder St

#5 - 7:53 AM - W CARY ST & S MULBERRY ST (W) / S Mulberry St & W Cary St

#6 - 7:55 AM - W CARY ST & S SHIELDS AVE (W) / S Shields Ave & W Cary St

#7 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA263 Dogwood Middle

Anchor Name:Dogwood Middle Start Time: 7:12 AM

Bus: 8263-NORTH End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 47 min
Distance: 12.5

#1 - 7:12 AM - Whitcomb Ct Hub@Whitcomb St & Sussex St (WNW) / SUSSEX ST &
WHITCOMB ST

#2 - 7:17 AM - Fairfield Court Elementary / 2510 Phaup St .

#3 - 7:20 AM - Woodville HUB Stop & N 28th St & Tate St

#4 -7:25 AM - P ST & MOSBY ST (ESE) / MIk-Ps & Mosby St & P St

#5 - 7:29 AM - Henry Marsh Il Elementary School / 813 North 28th St .

#6 - 7:31 AM - Chimborazo Elementary / 3000 E. Marshall St .

#7 - 7:36 AM - Mt. Calvary Baptist Church Hub @ Admiral Gravely Blvd & Hobbs Ln
(ENE)

#8 - 7:41 AM - Powhatan Rec Center Hub @ 5051 Northampton St

#9 - 7:43 AM - Neighborhood Resource Center @ 1519 Williamsburg Rd

#10 - 7:53 AM - E MAIN ST & N 9TH ST (ESE) / E Main St & N 9th St & S 9th St

#11 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

1of2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

20f 2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA28 Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 7:09 AM

Bus: FS28 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 51 min
Distance: 10.13

#1 - 7:09 AM - Broad Rock Elementary / 4615 Ferguson Lane
#2 -7:16 AM - G.H. Reid Elementary / 1301 WHITEHEAD RD

#3 - 7:26 AM - Swansboro Hub@32nd St & McRand St (ENE) / E 32nd St & Mcrand
St

#4 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA301 Dogwood Middle

Anchor Name:Dogwood Middle Start Time: 7:27 AM

Bus: 8301-NORTH End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 32 min

Distance: 7.96

#1 - 7:27 AM - Frances McClenney HUB@ Hawthorne Ave & Ordway (W) /
Hawthorne Ave & Ordway Ave

#2 - 7:36 AM - Holton HUB@ Avondale Ave & Monticello (NNW) / Avondale Ave &
Monticello St

#3 - 7:49 AM - Parks, Rec & Comm Cntr Hub @1209 Admiral St

#4 - 7:53 AM - N MEADOW ST & W GRACE ST (NNE) / N Meadow St & W Grace St

#5 - 7:55 AM - N ROBINSON ST & KENSINGTON AVE (NNE) / Kensington Ave & N
Robinson St

#6 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA348 Dogwood RG AM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM Start Time: 7:33 AM

Bus: FS348 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 27 min
Distance: 5.81

#1 - 7:33 AM - BRUCE ST & LONE ST (ENE) / Bruce St & Lone St

#2 - 7:36 AM - HARWOOD ST & SOUTHLAWN AVE (WSW) / Harwood St &
Southlawn Ave

#3 - 7:39 AM - HARWOOD ST & ROSECREST AVE (WSW)

#4 - 7:41 AM - ROSECREST AVE & BRUCE ST (SSE) / Bruce St & Rosecrest Ave

#5 - 7:47 AM - STOCKTON ST & E 12TH ST (NNE) / E 12th St & Stockton St

#6 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA472 Dogwood RG AM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM Start Time: 7:22 AM

Bus: FS472 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 38 min
Distance: 8.17

#1-7:22 AM - W 19TH ST & BAINBRIDGE ST (S) / Bainbridge St & W 19th St

#2 - 7:25 AM - MCDONOUGH ST & W 15TH ST (SW) / Mcdonough St & W 15th St

#3-7:27 AM - W 12TH ST & BAINBRIDGE ST (WNW) / Bainbridge St & W 12th St

#4 - 7:30 AM - DECATUR ST & E 11TH ST (SSW) / Decatur St & E 11th St

#5-7:35 AM - E 16TH ST & DECATUR ST (WNW) / Decatur St & E 16th St

#6 - 7:37 AM - STOCKTON ST & E 15TH ST (SSW) / E 15TH ST & STOCKTON ST

#7 - 7:41 AM - DINWIDDIE AVE & E 4TH ST (SSW) / Dinwiddie Ave & E 4th St

#8 - 7:44 AM - STOCKTON ST & E 7TH ST (NNE) / E 7th St & Stockton St

#9 - 7:48 AM - SEMMES AVE S & W 14TH ST (NE) / Semmes Ave S & W 14th St

#10- 7:51 AM - W 7TH ST & PORTER ST (WNW) / Porter St & W 7th St

#11 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

1of2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

20f 2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RA852 Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG AM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 7:27 AM

Bus: FS852 End Time: 8:00 AM
Total Time: 33 min
Distance: 12.08

#1 - 7:27 AM - Adams Park Comm Cntr Hub@5118 Kenmare Loop
#2 - 7:36 AM - Summer Hill Preschool Center / 2717 Alexander Ave
#3 - 7:40 AM - Ruffin Rd Elem Hub@2001 Ruffin Rd

#4 - 7:47 AM - Oak Grove Elementary / 2409 Webber Ave

#5 - 8:00 AM - Dogwood Middle School /1701 Floyd Avenue

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP046 Dogwood

Anchor Name:Dogwood Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: 8046-NORTH End Time: 3:53 PM
Total Time: 39 min

Distance: 7.67

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:21 PM - George W. Carver Elementary / 1110 West Leigh St .

#3 - 3:25 PM - Calhoun Community Ctr HUB @436 Calhoun St
#4 - 3:30 PM - 2120 Fendall Ave @ Driver's Training (Norrell)

#5 - 3:34 PM - Overby-Sheppard Elementary / 2300 1st Ave .

#6 - 3:38 PM - Ann Hardy Community Center @ Enslow Ave @ Pollock St (SSW) /
Enslow Ave & Pollock St

#7 - 3:40 PM - E GLADSTONE AVE & NAPOLEON ST (E) / E Gladstone Ave &
Napoleon St

#8 - 3:44 PM - North Ave & W Essex St @ North Library Hub (N) / E Essex St &
North Ave & W Essex St

#9 - 3:46 PM - Barack Obama Elementary / 3101 Fendall Ave .

#10 - 3:53 PM - Boys & Girls Club HUB @Branch Ave & E Ladies Mile Rd (E)

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP121 Dogwood RG PM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: FS121 End Time: 3:40 PM
Total Time: 26 min
Distance: 5.24

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:32 PM - E 19TH ST & BOSTON AVE (WNW) / Boston Ave & E 19th St

#3 - 3:34 PM - CHICAGO AVE & E 21ST ST (NNE) / Chicago Ave & E 21st St

#4 - 3:36 PM - E 21ST ST & EDWARDS AVE (NW) / E 21st St & Edwards Ave

#5 - 3:38 PM - FAIRFAX AVE & E 17TH ST (SSW) / E 17th St & Fairfax Ave

#6 - 3:40 PM - INGRAM AVE & E 17TH ST (NNE) / E 17th St & Ingram Ave

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP186 Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: FS186 End Time: 3:50 PM
Total Time: 35 min
Distance: 12.27

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue
#2 - 3:26 PM - Westover Hills Elementary / 1211 Jahnke Rd .
#3 - 3:27 PM - Redd Elem Hub@Forest View School Dr & Jahnke Rd (E)
#4 - 3:31 PM - Lucille Murray Brown Middle School / 6300 Jahnke Road
#5 - 3:39 PM - Southampton Elementary / 3333 Cheverly Rd .

#6 - 3:50 PM - J.B. Fisher Elementary / 3701 Garden Road

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP236 Dogwood

Anchor Name:Dogwood Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: 8236-NORTH End Time: 3:48 PM
Total Time: 34 min
Distance: 4.04

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:27 PM - S MULBERRY ST & W CARY ST (N) / S Mulberry St & W Cary St

#3 - 3:29 PM - W CARY ST & S SHIELDS AVE (W) / S Shields Ave & W Cary St

#4 - 3:34 PM - RANDOLPH ST & IDLEWOOD AVE (N) / Idlewood Ave & Randolph St

#5 - 3:37 PM - RANDOLPH ST & WINDER ST (N) / Randolph St & Winder St

#6 - 3:44 PM - IDLEWOOD AVE & S CHERRY ST (WSW) / Idlewood Ave & S Cherry
St

#7 - 3:48 PM - N FOUSHEE ST & E GRACE ST (SSW) / E Grace St & N Foushee St &
W Grace St

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP263 Dogwood Middle

Anchor Name:Dogwood Middle Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: 8263-NORTH End Time: 4:03 PM
Total Time: 48 min
Distance: 12.14

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:23 PM - S9TH ST & E MAIN ST (SSW) / E Main St & N 9th St & S 9th St
#3 - 3:33 PM - Powhatan Rec Center Hub @ 5051 Northampton St

#4 - 3:35 PM - Neighborhood Resource Center @ 1519 Williamsburg Rd

#5 - 3:39 PM - Mt. Calvary Baptist Church Hub @ Admiral Gravely Blvd & Hobbs Ln
(ENE)

#6 - 3:46 PM - Chimborazo Elementary / 3000 E. Marshall St .

#7 - 3:48 PM - Henry Marsh Ill Elementary School / 813 North 28th St .

#8 - 3:51 PM - P ST & MOSBY ST (ESE) / MIk-Ps & Mosby St & P St

#9 - 3:56 PM - Woodyville HUB Stop & N 28th St & Tate St

#10 - 3:58 PM - Fairfield Court Elementary / 2510 Phaup St .

#11 - 4:03 PM - Whitcomb Ct Hub@Whitcomb St & Sussex St (ENE) / SUSSEX ST &
WHITCOMB ST

1of2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

20f 2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP28 Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: FS28 End Time: 3:45 PM
Total Time: 30 min
Distance: 10.86

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:28 PM - Swansboro Hub@32nd St & McRand St (NNW) / E 32nd St & Mcrand
St

#3 - 3:36 PM - G.H. Reid Elementary / 1301 WHITEHEAD RD

#4 - 3:45 PM - Broad Rock Elementary / 4615 Ferguson Lane

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP301 Dogwood Middle

Anchor Name:Dogwood Middle Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: 8301-NORTH End Time: 3:49 PM
Total Time: 34 min

Distance: 7.78

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:21 PM - N ROBINSON ST & KENSINGTON AVE (SSW) / Kensington Ave & N
Robinson St

#3 - 3:25 PM - N MEADOW ST & W GRACE ST (SSW) / N Meadow St & W Grace St

#4 - 3:29 PM - Parks, Rec & Comm Cntr Hub @1209 Admiral St

#5 - 3:40 PM - Holton HUB@ Avondale Ave & Monticello (NNW) / Avondale Ave &
Monticello St

#6 - 3:46 PM - Ginter Park ES @ 3817 Chamberlayne Ave

#7 - 3:49 PM - John Marshall High School / 4225 Old Brook Road

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP348 Dogwood RG PM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM Start Time: 3:15 PM
Bus: FS348 End Time: 3:48 PM

Total Time: 33 min
Distance: 5.51

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:33 PM - STOCKTON ST & E 12TH ST (NNE) / E 12th St & Stockton St

#3 - 3:41 PM - BRUCE ST & ROSECREST AVE (ENE) / Bruce St & Rosecrest Ave

#4 - 3:42 PM - ROSECREST AVE & HARWOOD ST (NNW) / HARWOOD ST &
ROSECREST AVE

#5 - 3:45 PM - HARWOOD ST & SOUTHLAWN AVE (ENE) / Harwood St & Southlawn
Ave

#6 - 3:48 PM - LONE ST & BRUCE ST (SSE) / Bruce St & Lone St

lof1l



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP472 Dogwood RG PM

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: FS472 End Time: 3:59 PM
Total Time: 45 min
Distance: 7.43

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:32 PM - SEMMES AVE S & W 14TH ST (NE) / Semmes Ave S & W 14th St

#3 - 3:33 PM - MCDONOUGH ST & W 15TH ST (NNE) / Mcdonough St & W 15th St

#4 - 3:36 PM - W 12TH ST & BAINBRIDGE ST (WNW) / Bainbridge St & W 12th St

#5 - 3:38 PM - DECATUR ST & E 11TH ST (SSW) / Decatur St & E 11th St

#6 - 3:43 PM - DECATUR ST & E 16TH ST (NNE) / Decatur St & E 16th St

#7 - 3:45 PM - STOCKTON ST & E 15TH ST (SSW) / E 15TH ST & STOCKTON ST

#8 - 3:50 PM - DINWIDDIE AVE & E 4TH ST (SSW) / Dinwiddie Ave & E 4th St

#9 - 3:53 PM - STOCKTON ST & E 7TH ST (NNE) / E 7th St & Stockton St

#10 - 3:55 PM - W 7TH ST & PORTER ST (ESE) / Porter St & W 7th St

#11 - 3:59 PM - BAINBRIDGE ST & W 19TH ST (NE) / Bainbridge St & W 19th St

1of2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

20f 2



5/1/2025 8:58:04 AM

Richmond Public Schools
Stop Locations For 202RP852 Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs

Anchor Name:Dogwood RG PM/Southside Hubs Start Time: 3:15 PM

Bus: FS852 End Time: 3:50 PM
Total Time: 35 min
Distance: 13.47

#1 - 3:15 PM - Dogwood Middle School / 1701 Floyd Avenue

#2 - 3:29 PM - Oak Grove Elementary / 2409 Webber Ave

#3 - 3:35 PM - Ruffin Rd Elem Hub@2001 Ruffin Rd

#4 - 3:40 PM - Summer Hill Preschool Center / 2717 Alexander Ave

#5 - 3:50 PM - Adams Park Comm Cntr Hub@5118 Kenmare Loop

lof1l



